DENR Administrative Order No. 45 June 15,1988

SUBJECT : ESTABLISHMENT OF BARANGAY TREE PARK LOCATED AT BARANGAY LAGAO, GENERAL SANTOS CITY.

Pursuant to Letter of Instruction No. 1312 dated 23 April 1983, mandating the establishment, development of, and maintenance by local government of tree parks all over the Philippines, and upon the recommendation of the Director, Protected Areas and Wildlife Bureau, a certain parcels of land located at Barangay Lagao, General Santos City, Province of South Cotabato, Island of Mindanao is hereby established as Tree Park to be known as Barangay Lagao Tree Park which is more particularly described as followed.

Lot 1, a parcel of land, situated at Barangay Lagao, General Santos City, Province of Cotabato, beginning at a point marked "1" on the map being : N 21° 57' w, 1,137.21 meters from BLLM No. 1, Pls. 209 - D:

thence N 19° 31' E, 48.41 meters to corner 2;

thence S 82° 48' E, 66.08 meters to corner 3;

thence S 67° 16' E, 14.00 meters to corner 4;

thence S 24° 21' W, 66.69 meters to corner 5;

thence N 66° 55' W, 75.37 meters to corner 1;

the point of beginning; and

Lot 2, a parcel of Land, situated at Barangay Lagao, General Santos City, Province of South Cotabato, beginning at a point marked "1" on the map being; identical to corner 4 of Lot 207 - A, Cadastral No. 7205;

thence S 24° 21' W, 66.69 meters to corner 2;

thence N 66° 55' W, 25.50 meters to corner 3;

thence N 24° 21' E, 66.69 meters to corner 4;

thence S 67° 16' E, 22.50 meters to corner 1,

the point of beginning, containing an area of approximately 0.5957 hectare.

The Barangay concerned shall be responsible for the development, maintenance and protection of the Tree Parks with the Regional Executive Director concerned providing necessary technical assistance. All points referred to are indicated on the map and are marked on the ground.

This Order takes effect immediately and revokes all previous orders inconsistent herewith.

(Sgd.) FULGENCIO S. FACTORAN, JR. Secretary

RECOMMENDED BY :

(Sgd.) JESUS B. ALVAREZ, JR. Director Protected Areas and Wildlife Bureau